Date: 3/9/2022
Start: 7:33PM
Time: 2:00
Attendance: 100
Location: Guelph

Scoring Summary

Laurier () -vs- Guelph ()
3/9/2022 at Guelph

Goals By Period 1 2 3 OT1 Total
Laurier 2 1 1 0 4
Guelph 1 2 1 1 5

WLU: Patrick Brown (1); Matt McJannet (1); Grayden Gottschalk

(1); Chayse Herrfort (1)

GPH: Ted McGeen (1); Luke Kutkevicius (1); Andrew Dodson (1);

Connor Bramwell (1); Ted Nichol (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type WLU GPH
1st 7:45 WLU Grayden Gottschalk Steven MaclLean, Chayse Herrfort EV 1 0
1st 10:25 WLU Patrick Brown Evan Benwell, Matt McJannet EV 2 0
1st 11:40 GPH Ted McGeen Connor Bramwell, EV 2 1
2nd  2:46 WLU Chayse Herrfort Anthony Sorrentino, EV 3 1
2nd  9:39 GPH Andrew Dodson Ryan O'Bonsawin, Jaxon Camp EV 3 2
2nd 16:55 GPH Luke Kutkevicius Connor Bramwell, EV 3 3
3rd 1:41 GPH Ted Nichol , EV 3 4
3rd 4:03 WLU Matt McJannet Patrick Brown, Adrian Nabuurs PP 4 4
oT 2:19 GPH Connor Bramwell Jaxon Camp, EV 4 5

Penalty Summary

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
3rd GPH Liam Ham 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 3:40 PP
3rd WLU Nick Giunta 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR  15:38 PP




Laurier 4

Pos Player

Individual

Total +/-

BLK

#
3 Jake Payette
8

Michael Silveri
10 Patrick Brown
12 Matt McJannet
17 Grayden Gottschalk

18 Sam Rhodes
19 Nick Giunta

20 Adrian Nabuurs

Steven MaclLean

25 Chayse Herrfort

Justyn Gurney
28 Kyle Gentles

31 Christian Propp
33 James Thomson

Tyler Fassl

Evan Benwell
Sullivan Sparkes
Caleb Rich

Conor Ali

Anthony Sorrentino

o

Totals
Guelph 5

Pos Player

pfOOOODOOOODOOFH OO OO RKFEFE O O

NP ooor ooooor HHErHr OOOHRKFH O o>
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o
OO OO0 OO0 000000000000 OoOOoOOoO|nN
OO OO0 OO0 00O O0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0O0O0O OO0 OO0 OoO|w
OO OO0 OO0 OO0 00000000 OO0 O OoO O (ks
OO OO0 OO0 OO0 00O O0O0O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoO oo

Total +/-

OO0 OO OO OO0 00000000 OoOOoO o oo

BLK

Colton Incze

Duncan Penman

Jaxon Camp
11 Ted McGeen

#
1
4  Cole Cameron
7
9

12 Emmett Gordon
18 Luke Kutkevicius
19 Andrew Dodson
20 Connor Bramwell
21 Jacob Winterton
22 Cameron Searles
23 Ryan O'Bonsawin

Liam Ham
Ted Nichol

27 Michael Little
30 Gabe Mollot-Hill

Matt Timms

o

Totals

Laurier Goalkeeping

# Player

Laurier Goalkeeping

De
c Mins

EN 1 2

Uujfooor oooor =rFEr okr O OO o

Tcita

UI|O OO OO OONOOOONOOO|»
OO OO0 OO0 O0OO0O0O0O OO0 OO0 O0oOOoO o
OO OO0 0O OO0 000000 OO0 OoOOoOOo|N
OO 0O 00O 00000000 OO0 OO OoO|w

4
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

OO OO0 0O OO0 O0OO0OO0O0OOoOO0oDO oo oo
OO OO0 00000000 OoOOoOOoOOoOo

Guelph Goalkeeping
Guelph Goalkeeping

De
# Player ¢ Mins

OO0 O OO OO0 OO0 OO0 OO0 oo oo Oo

Tota

31 Christian Propp
34 Tyler Fassl

0:00

0 11 10
0 0 O

31
0

1 Colton Incze W 62:19
30 Gabe Mollot-Hill 0:00

25

Totals

No data to report.

G
A
L 62:19 5
0
5

Laurier Faceoffs

0 11 10

O O O |Ww

(o~ |h

31

Ao »(>O

Totals

Guelph Faceoffs

No data to report.

oo o

O[O OV |=

N [© NN

(O o |Ww

(o ~|h

25



Score PP
0-0
1-0
2-0
2-1
3-1
3-2
3-3
3-4
PP
3-4 WLU
PP
3-4 WLU
PP
4-4  WLU
PP
4-4 WLU
4-4
4-4 PP GPH
4-4 PP GPH
4-4 PP GPH
4-4

Play By Play

Play
Period #1 Plays

[07:45] GOAL by WLU Grayden Gottschalk (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Steven MacLean and Chayse Herrfort, On ice for WLU: ,
On ice for GPH: , goal number 1 for season.

Laurier 1, Guelph 0

[10:25] GOAL by WLU Patrick Brown, Assist by Evan Benwell and Matt McJannet, On ice for WLU: , On ice for GPH: , goal
number 3 for season.

Laurier 2, Guelph 0
[11:40] GOAL by GPH Ted McGeen, Assist by Connor Bramwell, On ice for GPH: , On ice for WLU: , goal number 6 for season.
Laurier 2, Guelph 1

Period #2 Plays

[02:46] GOAL by WLU Chayse Herrfort, Assist by Anthony Sorrentino, On ice for WLU: , On ice for GPH: , goal humber 1 for
season.

Laurier 3, Guelph 1

[09:39] GOAL by GPH Andrew Dodson, Assist by Ryan O'Bonsawin and Jaxon Camp, On ice for GPH: , On ice for WLU: , goal
number 2 for season.

Laurier 3, Guelph 2

[16:55] GOAL by GPH Luke Kutkevicius, Assist by Connor Bramwell, On ice for GPH: , On ice for WLU: , goal humber 3 for
season.

Laurier 3, Guelph 3

Period #3 Plays

[01:41] GOAL by GPH Ted Nichol, On ice for GPH: , On ice for WLU: , goal number 3 for season.
Laurier 3, Guelph 4
[03:40] Penalty on Liam Ham GPH 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).

[03:40] Start power play for WLU.

[04:03] GOAL by WLU Matt McJannet (POWER PLAY), Assist by Patrick Brown and Adrian Nabuurs, On ice for WLU: , On ice
for GPH: , goal number 4 for season.

Laurier 4, Guelph 4
[04:03] Liam Ham (GPH) penalty complete.

[04:03] End power play for WLU.
[15:38] Penalty on Nick Giunta WLU 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
[15:38] Start power play for GPH.

Period #4 Plays

[1 Nick Giunta (WLU) penalty complete.

[1 End power play for GPH.

[02:19] GOAL by GPH Connor Bramwell, Assist by Jaxon Camp, On ice for GPH: , On ice for WLU: , goal number 5 for season.
Laurier 4, Guelph 5



