# Laurier () -vs- Guelph () 3/9/2022 at Guelph

Date: 3/9/2022 Start: 7:33PM Time: 2:00 Attendance: 100 Location: Guelph

Goals By Period	1	2	3	OT 1	Total
Laurier	2	1	1	0	4
Guelph	1	2	1	1	5

WLU: Patrick Brown (1); Matt McJannet (1); Grayden Gottschalk

(1); Chayse Herrfort (1) **GPH:** Ted McGeen (1); Luke Kutkevicius (1); Andrew Dodson (1); Connor Bramwell (1); Ted Nichol (1)

#### **Scoring Summary**

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Туре	WLU	GPH
1st	7:45	WLU	Grayden Gottschalk	Steven MacLean, Chayse Herrfort	EV	1	0
1st	10:25	WLU	Patrick Brown	Evan Benwell, Matt McJannet	EV	2	0
1st	11:40	GPH	Ted McGeen	Connor Bramwell,	EV	2	1
2nd	2:46	WLU	Chayse Herrfort	Anthony Sorrentino,	EV	3	1
2nd	9:39	GPH	Andrew Dodson	Ryan O'Bonsawin, Jaxon Camp	EV	3	2
2nd	16:55	GPH	Luke Kutkevicius	Connor Bramwell,	EV	3	3
3rd	1:41	GPH	Ted Nichol	ı	EV	3	4
3rd	4:03	WLU	Matt McJannet	Patrick Brown, Adrian Nabuurs	PP	4	4
ОТ	2:19	GPH	Connor Bramwell	Jaxon Camp,	EV	4	5

### **Penalty Summary**

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Type	Time	PP
3rd	GPH	Liam Ham	02:00	HOLDING	MINOR	3:40	PP
3rd	WLU	Nick Giunta	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	15:38	PP

### **Individual**

### Laurier 4

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	4	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	3	Jake Payette	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	8	Michael Silveri	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	10	Patrick Brown	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	12	Matt McJannet	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	17	Grayden Gottschalk	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	18	Sam Rhodes	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	19	Nick Giunta	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	20	Adrian Nabuurs	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	24	Steven MacLean	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	25	Chayse Herrfort	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	26	Justyn Gurney	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	28	Kyle Gentles	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	31	Christian Propp	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	33	James Thomson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	34	Tyler Fassl	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	47	Evan Benwell	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	54	Sullivan Sparkes	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	72	Caleb Rich	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	74	Conor Ali	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	77	Anthony Sorrentino	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
		Totals	4	7	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	1-2	0

# Guelph 5

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	4	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	1	Colton Incze	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	4	Cole Cameron	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	7	Duncan Penman	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	9	Jaxon Camp	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
1	11	Ted McGeen	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
1	12	Emmett Gordon	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
1	18	Luke Kutkevicius	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
1	19	Andrew Dodson	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
2	20	Connor Bramwell	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
2	21	Jacob Winterton	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
2	22	Cameron Searles	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
2	23	Ryan O'Bonsawin	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
2	24	Liam Ham	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
2	26	Ted Nichol	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
2	27	Michael Little	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
3	30	Gabe Mollot-Hill	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	74	Matt Timms	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		-	0
		Totals	5	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	1-2	0

### Laurier Goalkeeping

# Guelph Goalkeeping

# Laurier Goalkeeping

# Player		De C	Mins	A	ΕN	1	2	3	4	ı ota İ
31 Christi	an Propp	L	62:19	5	0	11	10	9	1	31
34 Tyler F	assl		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Totals				5	0	11	10	9	1	31

# **Guelph Goalkeeping**

		υe		G						iota
_#	Player	С	Mins	Α	EN	1	2	3	4	
1	Colton Incze	W	62:19	4	0	9	7	8	1	25
30	Gabe Mollot-Hill		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Totals			4	0	9	7	8	1	25

## Laurier Faceoffs

# **Guelph Faceoffs**

No data to report.

No data to report.

# Play By Play

Score	PP	Play
		Period #1 Plays
0-0		[07:45] GOAL by WLU Grayden Gottschalk (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Steven MacLean and Chayse Herrfort, On ice for WLU: , On ice for GPH: , goal number 1 for season.
		Laurier 1, Guelph 0
1-0		[10:25] GOAL by WLU Patrick Brown, Assist by Evan Benwell and Matt McJannet, On ice for WLU: , On ice for GPH: , goal number 3 for season.
		Laurier 2, Guelph 0
2-0		[11:40] GOAL by GPH Ted McGeen, Assist by Connor Bramwell, On ice for GPH: , On ice for WLU: , goal number 6 for season.
		Laurier 2, Guelph 1
		Period #2 Plays
2-1		[02:46] GOAL by WLU Chayse Herrfort, Assist by Anthony Sorrentino, On ice for WLU: , On ice for GPH: , goal number 1 for season.
		Laurier 3, Guelph 1
3-1		[09:39] GOAL by GPH Andrew Dodson, Assist by Ryan O'Bonsawin and Jaxon Camp, On ice for GPH: , On ice for WLU: , goal number 2 for season.
		Laurier 3, Guelph 2
3-2		[16:55] GOAL by GPH Luke Kutkevicius, Assist by Connor Bramwell, On ice for GPH: , On ice for WLU: , goal number 3 for season.
		Laurier 3, Guelph 3
		Period #3 Plays
3-3		Period #3 Plays [01:41] GOAL by GPH Ted Nichol, On ice for GPH: , On ice for WLU: , goal number 3 for season.
3-3		·
3-3		[01:41] GOAL by GPH Ted Nichol, On ice for GPH: , On ice for WLU: , goal number 3 for season.
3-4	PP WI U	[01:41] GOAL by GPH Ted Nichol, On ice for GPH: , On ice for WLU: , goal number 3 for season.  Laurier 3, Guelph 4  [03:40] Penalty on Liam Ham GPH 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
	PP WLU PP WLU	[01:41] GOAL by GPH Ted Nichol, On ice for GPH: , On ice for WLU: , goal number 3 for season.  Laurier 3, Guelph 4
3-4 3-4	WLU PP	[01:41] GOAL by GPH Ted Nichol, On ice for GPH: , On ice for WLU: , goal number 3 for season.  Laurier 3, Guelph 4 [03:40] Penalty on Liam Ham GPH 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).  [03:40] Start power play for WLU. [04:03] GOAL by WLU Matt McJannet (POWER PLAY), Assist by Patrick Brown and Adrian Nabuurs, On ice for WLU: , On ice
3-4 3-4 3-4	WLU PP WLU	[01:41] GOAL by GPH Ted Nichol, On ice for GPH: , On ice for WLU: , goal number 3 for season.  Laurier 3, Guelph 4  [03:40] Penalty on Liam Ham GPH 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).  [03:40] Start power play for WLU.  [04:03] GOAL by WLU Matt McJannet (POWER PLAY), Assist by Patrick Brown and Adrian Nabuurs, On ice for WLU: , On ice for GPH: , goal number 4 for season.  Laurier 4, Guelph 4
3-4 3-4	WLU PP WLU PP WLU	[01:41] GOAL by GPH Ted Nichol, On ice for GPH: , On ice for WLU: , goal number 3 for season.  Laurier 3, Guelph 4  [03:40] Penalty on Liam Ham GPH 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).  [03:40] Start power play for WLU.  [04:03] GOAL by WLU Matt McJannet (POWER PLAY), Assist by Patrick Brown and Adrian Nabuurs, On ice for WLU: , On ice for GPH: , goal number 4 for season.
3-4 3-4 3-4	WLU PP WLU	[01:41] GOAL by GPH Ted Nichol, On ice for GPH: , On ice for WLU: , goal number 3 for season.  Laurier 3, Guelph 4  [03:40] Penalty on Liam Ham GPH 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).  [03:40] Start power play for WLU.  [04:03] GOAL by WLU Matt McJannet (POWER PLAY), Assist by Patrick Brown and Adrian Nabuurs, On ice for WLU: , On ice for GPH: , goal number 4 for season.  Laurier 4, Guelph 4  [04:03] Liam Ham (GPH) penalty complete.
3-4 3-4 3-4	PP WLU PP WLU PP	[01:41] GOAL by GPH Ted Nichol, On ice for GPH: , On ice for WLU: , goal number 3 for season.  Laurier 3, Guelph 4  [03:40] Penalty on Liam Ham GPH 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).  [03:40] Start power play for WLU.  [04:03] GOAL by WLU Matt McJannet (POWER PLAY), Assist by Patrick Brown and Adrian Nabuurs, On ice for WLU: , On ice for GPH: , goal number 4 for season.  Laurier 4, Guelph 4
3-4 3-4 3-4 4-4 4-4	PP WLU PP WLU PP WLU	[01:41] GOAL by GPH Ted Nichol, On ice for GPH: , On ice for WLU: , goal number 3 for season.  Laurier 3, Guelph 4  [03:40] Penalty on Liam Ham GPH 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).  [03:40] Start power play for WLU.  [04:03] GOAL by WLU Matt McJannet (POWER PLAY), Assist by Patrick Brown and Adrian Nabuurs, On ice for WLU: , On ice for GPH: , goal number 4 for season.  Laurier 4, Guelph 4  [04:03] Liam Ham (GPH) penalty complete.  [04:03] End power play for WLU.
3-4 3-4 3-4 4-4 4-4	PP WLU PP WLU PP WLU	[01:41] GOAL by GPH Ted Nichol, On ice for GPH: , On ice for WLU: , goal number 3 for season.  Laurier 3, Guelph 4  [03:40] Penalty on Liam Ham GPH 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).  [03:40] Start power play for WLU.  [04:03] GOAL by WLU Matt McJannet (POWER PLAY), Assist by Patrick Brown and Adrian Nabuurs, On ice for GPH: , goal number 4 for season.  Laurier 4, Guelph 4  [04:03] Liam Ham (GPH) penalty complete.  [04:03] End power play for WLU.  [15:38] Penalty on Nick Giunta WLU 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
3-4 3-4 3-4 4-4 4-4	PP WLU PP WLU PP WLU PP WLU PP GPH	[01:41] GOAL by GPH Ted Nichol, On ice for GPH: , On ice for WLU: , goal number 3 for season.  Laurier 3, Guelph 4  [03:40] Penalty on Liam Ham GPH 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).  [03:40] Start power play for WLU.  [04:03] GOAL by WLU Matt McJannet (POWER PLAY), Assist by Patrick Brown and Adrian Nabuurs, On ice for WLU: , On ice for GPH: , goal number 4 for season.  Laurier 4, Guelph 4  [04:03] Liam Ham (GPH) penalty complete.  [04:03] End power play for WLU.  [15:38] Penalty on Nick Giunta WLU 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).  [15:38] Start power play for GPH.
3-4 3-4 3-4 4-4 4-4 4-4 4-4	PP WLU PP WLU PP GPH	[01:41] GOAL by GPH Ted Nichol, On ice for GPH: , On ice for WLU: , goal number 3 for season.  Laurier 3, Guelph 4 [03:40] Penalty on Liam Ham GPH 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp). [03:40] Start power play for WLU. [04:03] GOAL by WLU Matt McJannet (POWER PLAY), Assist by Patrick Brown and Adrian Nabuurs, On ice for WLU: , On ice for GPH: , goal number 4 for season.  Laurier 4, Guelph 4 [04:03] Liam Ham (GPH) penalty complete. [04:03] End power play for WLU. [15:38] Penalty on Nick Giunta WLU 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp). [15:38] Start power play for GPH.  Period #4 Plays  [] Nick Giunta (WLU) penalty complete. [] End power play for GPH.
3-4 3-4 3-4 4-4 4-4 4-4	PP WLU PP WLU PP GPH	[01:41] GOAL by GPH Ted Nichol, On ice for GPH: , On ice for WLU: , goal number 3 for season.  Laurier 3, Guelph 4  [03:40] Penalty on Liam Ham GPH 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).  [03:40] Start power play for WLU.  [04:03] GOAL by WLU Matt McJannet (POWER PLAY), Assist by Patrick Brown and Adrian Nabuurs, On ice for WLU: , On ice for GPH: , goal number 4 for season.  Laurier 4, Guelph 4  [04:03] Liam Ham (GPH) penalty complete.  [04:03] End power play for WLU.  [15:38] Penalty on Nick Giunta WLU 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).  [15:38] Start power play for GPH.  Period #4 Plays  [] Nick Giunta (WLU) penalty complete.